
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/053657-2025 

Award

ID 6097312 DAC 70/25 - Department for Communities -
Engaged Communities - Sport NI - Staffing Resource

Sport NI

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-053657
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-058cf9 (view related notices)
Published 3 September 2025, 4:12pm

Scope 

Reference

ID 6097312

Description

Appointment of an Interim Chief Operating Officer (COO) for Sport NI for a period of one
year with a further optional extension year.

 

Contract 1. ID 6097312 DAC 70/25 - Department for Communities -

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/053657-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/053657-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-058cf9


Page 2 to 6

Engaged Communities - Sport NI - Staffing Resource

Supplier

MARO CONSULTING LIMITED

Contract value

£245,609 excluding VAT

£245,609 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

3 September 2025

Standstill period

End: 12 September 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

16 September 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

16 September 2025 to 21 August 2026

Possible extension to 21 August 2027



Page 3 to 6

1 year, 11 months, 6 days

Description of possible extension:

One optional extension period of up to 12 months

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

79621000 - Supply services of office personnel

Contract locations

UKN - Northern Ireland

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 



Page 4 to 6

MARO CONSULTING LIMITED

Companies House: NI639231

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHMW-8279-GRQP

10 Cabin Hill Gardens

Belfast

BT5 7AP

United Kingdom

Email: brian.mckimm@maroconsulting.co.uk

Website: http://www.maroconsulting.co.uk

Region: UKN06 - Belfast

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. ID 6097312 DAC 70/25 - Department for Communities - Engaged
Communities - Sport NI - Staffing Resource

Contracting authority 

Sport NI

mailto:brian.mckimm@maroconsulting.co.uk
http://www.maroconsulting.co.uk


Page 5 to 6

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQNB-4177-TCMP

2A Upper Malone Road

Belfast

BT9 5LA

United Kingdom

Email: SSDAdmin.CPD@finance-ni.gov.uk

Region: UKN06 - Belfast

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Northern Ireland

Other organisation 

These organisations are carrying out the procurement, or part of it, on behalf of the
contracting authorities.

CPD - Supplies & Services Division

Summary of their role in this procurement: Construction and Procurement Delivery -
Supplies and Services Division, is a Centre of Procurement Expertise and provides a
central procurement function for central government in Northern Ireland

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVWG-8426-YWXV

Clare House, 303 Airport Road West

BELFAST

mailto:SSDAdmin.CPD@finance-ni.gov.uk


Page 6 to 6

BT3 9ED

United Kingdom

Email: SSDAdmin.CPD@finance-ni.gov.uk

Region: UKN06 - Belfast

Contact organisation 

Contact CPD - Supplies & Services Division for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:SSDAdmin.CPD@finance-ni.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. ID 6097312 DAC 70/25 - Department for Communities - Engaged Communities - Sport NI - Staffing Resource
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	MARO CONSULTING LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Sport NI

	Other organisation
	CPD - Supplies & Services Division

	Contact organisation

		2026-02-24T20:13:16+0000
	TCPDF




